506907527 10/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6954351

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS-GEORG FRITZ	09/07/2021
BENJAMIN WÖHR	09/07/2021
JEROME LAVALLÉE	09/13/2021
MORITZ BUBEK	10/06/2021
TIMO BEYL	09/13/2021
FRANK HERRE	10/04/2021
STEFFEN SOTZNY	09/20/2021
DANIEL TANDLER	09/07/2021
TOBIAS BERNDT	09/20/2021
GEORG SOMMER	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DÜRR SYSTEMS AG
Street Address:	CARL-BENZ-STRASSE 34
City:	BIETIGHEIM-BISSINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74321

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17299047

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)528-6923

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3135284882

Email: docket@b2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC

Address Line 1:2000 TOWN CENTER, SUITE 800Address Line 4:SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 66835-0331

PATENT 506907527 REEL: 057711 FRAME: 0036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. BEJIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Bejin/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2021	
Total Attachments: 3		

 $source = 66835-0331_Assignment-signed-by-all-inventors \#page 1.tif\\ source = 66835-0331_Assignment-signed-by-all-inventors \#page 2.tif\\ source = 66835-0331_Assignment-signed-by-all-inventors \#page 3.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 057711 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

Hans-Georg Fritz residing at Schönbuchstrasse 4, 73760 Ostfildern, Germany; Benjamin Wöhr residing at Heuchelbergstrasse 10, 74363 Eibensbach, Germany; Jerome Lavallée residing at Degerwandstrasse 15, 72458 Albstadt, Germany; Moritz Bubek residing at Rosentrasse 40, 71640 Ludwigsburg, Germany; Timo Beyl residing at Amselweg 10, 74354 Besigheim, Germany; Frank Herre residing at Grossmoltenstrasse 12, 71739 Oberriexingen, Germany; Steffen Sotzny residing at Uhlandstrasse 2, 71720 Oberstenfeld, Germany; Daniel Tandler residing at Stuttgarter Strasse 53, 70469 Stuttgart, Germany; Tobias Berndt residing at Mercedesstrasse 12, 71254 Ditzingen, Germany; and Georg Sommer residing at Schurwaldtrasse 9, 71642 Ludwigsburg, Germany.

hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented an invention entitled:

"CLEANING DEVICE FOR AN APPLICATION DEVICE"

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 17/299,047 filed on June 2, 2021 and identified with Attorney Docket No. 66835-0331;

and WHEREAS, Dürr Systems AG, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a German company having a place of business at Carl-Benz-Strasse 34, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the patent application, in all U.S. and/or foreign patent applications filed therefore, and/or in all patents that may be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to: the invention, in any form or embodiment thereof; the aforesaid patent application; any patent application in this or any foreign country for the invention, including any provisional patent application to which the aforesaid patent application claims priority and including the right to file international patent applications; and any patents or reissues or extensions thereof for the invention in this or any foreign country and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon the invention in this or any foreign country;

AND Assignor(s) acknowledges an obligation of assignment of the invention and the patent application to the Assignee at the time the invention was made;

AND Assignor(s) hereby agrees that the Assignor(s), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay and without payment or compensation by Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to the Assignee in accordance with this Assignment;

AND Assignor(s) hereby grants to the Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications or patents that may be obtained for the invention, for Assignee's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

AND Assignor(s) hereby represents and warrants that the Assignor(s) has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the patent application herein assigned and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein;

AND Assignor(s) hereby authorizes and requests any attorney or agent who has Power of Attorney with respect to the patent application, to insert above the filing date and application number of the above-identified patent application when the filing date and patent application number become known;

AND the Parties acknowledge that this Assignment may be signed by Assignors in counterparts.

07,04,8024	leux Goorg Fried
Date	Hans-Georg Fritz
07.03.2021	
Date	Benjamin Wöhr
A. 08. 2027	
Date	Jerome Lavallee

	and the second second
06.10,21	A STATE OF THE STA
Date	-Martiz Bubek
13.05.21	
Date	Timo Beyl
4.10.21	Le ferre
Date	Frank Herre with
20.03.24	
Date	Steffen Sotzny
01.02.24	100 June James
Date	Danie Jandler .
20.03.2024	Josius Son Juli
Date	Tobias Berndt
13.03. ¹ 24	<u>6.5</u>
Date	Georg Sommer

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to:

BEJIN BIENEMAN PLC USPTO Customer No. 109973 2000 Town Center, Suite 800 Southfield, MI 48075 313-528-4882